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BAILEY & SON
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SOAP LAKE, WA 98851-0795

Tax Rate Notice

OIS ESD number: 000-815843-00-9

UBI number: 604-224-198

Mailing date: February 26, 2021

If you want us to review your
tax rate, the law says you must
send us a request in writing by

March 29, 2021.

Your tax rate for 2021 will be 1.40%.
Your new tax rate is higher than last year.
Your tax rate is the average tax rate for your business activity.

You pay tax on an
employee’s wages
only up to
the 2021 taxable
wage base:

$56,500

Unemployment Insurance (UI) tax rate based on experience

Ul social cost rate

UI Trust Fund solvency surcharge

UI limit deduction (This deduction reduces your rate to the maximum rate.)
Subtotal of unemployment insurance rate

Employment Administrative Fund (EAF)

Total of the above tax rates

1.00%
0.38%
0.00%
0.00%

1.38%

0.02%
- 140%

Your tax rate for 2021 is based on the average tax rate for your type of business.

You must report a minimum of six quarters of wages before we can assign you a tax rate based on
your experience with unemployment. In future years, when you have enough wage experience, we
will assign a tax rate based on that experience.

To learn more about how your tax rate is determined, please visit esd. wa.gov/tax-rates.

Please contact us if we can assist you.

For tax rate questions and corrections: For account questions:

Employment Security Department
Experience Rating Unit

Employment Security Department
AMC Olympia (Spokane)

P.O. Box 9046 PO Box 9046

Olympia, WA 98507-9046
855-829-9243  800-794-7657 fax

Olympia, WA 98507-9046
855-829-9243  800-794-7657 fax
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