

P.O. Box 9046 • Olympia, WA 98507-9046

Tax Rate Notice

10125

BAILEY & SON PO BOX 795 SOAP LAKE, WA 98851-0795 **ESD number: 000-815843-00-9** UBI number: 604-224-198

Mailing date: February 26, 2021

If you want us to review your tax rate, the law says you must send us a request in writing by March 29, 2021.

Your tax rate for 2021 will be 1.40%. Your new tax rate is higher than last year.

Your tax rate is the average tax rate for your business activity.

You pay tax on an employee's wages only up to	Unemployment Insurance (UI) tax rate based on experience	1.00%
	UI social cost rate	0.38%
	UI Trust Fund solvency surcharge	0.00%
the 2021 taxable	UI limit deduction (This deduction reduces your rate to the maximum rate.)	0.00%
wage base:	Subtotal of unemployment insurance rate	1.38%
\$56,500	Employment Administrative Fund (EAF)	0.02%
	Total of the above tax rates	1.40%

Your tax rate for 2021 is based on the average tax rate for your type of business.

You must report a minimum of six quarters of wages before we can assign you a tax rate based on your experience with unemployment. In future years, when you have enough wage experience, we will assign a tax rate based on that experience.

To learn more about how your tax rate is determined, please visit esd.wa.gov/tax-rates.

Please contact us if we can assist you.

For tax rate questions and corrections:

Employment Security Department Experience Rating Unit P.O. Box 9046 Olympia, WA 98507-9046 855-829-9243 800-794-7657 fax

For account questions:

Employment Security Department AMC Olympia (Spokane) PO Box 9046 Olympia, WA 98507-9046 855-829-9243 800-794-7657 fax